

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 781 OF 1984

Prabhakar M. Shetty Plaintiff

Versus

Deubai P. Patil & Ors. Defendants

Before : Insolvency Registrar,
High Court, Bombay.

Date : 15th February, 2024 at 12.30 p.m.

Present: Mr. Anandrao S. Kate, Advocate for Plaintiffs.

None for the Defendants.

CALLED FOR PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION :

Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff tendered affidavit of service dated 7th February, 2024 showing the service of the draft decree upon the Defendants. The draft of the decree has been corrected. Learned Advocate for the Plaintiff, therefore directed to make a necessary corrections and submit a fresh draft on or before 5th March 2024.

Per Insolvency Registrar :

In view of the above, today's meeting has been adjourned to
11th March, 2024 at 12.30 p.m.

INSOLVENCY REGISTRAR