

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 781 OF 1984

Prabhakar M. Shetty Plaintiff

Versus

Deubai P. Patil & Ors. Defendants

Before : Insolvency Registrar,
High Court, Bombay.
Date : 21st March, 2024 at 12.30 p.m.

Present: Mr. Anandrao S. Kate, Advocate for Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CALLED FOR PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION :

Today, the matter is listed on board for the purpose of settlement of the draft decree.

On 29th February 2024, Advocate for the Plaintiff had submitted a fresh draft as per the necessary corrections suggested.

In view thereof, draft of the Consent Decree is settled with minor corrections. The Ld. Advocate appearing for the Plaintiff is therefore directed to make necessary corrections to the final draft decree and file engrossed copy of the finalised draft decree within a period of one week from today.

The Ld. Advocates appearing for Plaintiffs had put his signatures on draft of Consent Decree as settled draft decree.

Office is directed to issue decree of order dated 19th March 1987 as per approved draft.

Since it is Conveyance decree, hence, Registry to seal the decree after the adjudication and payment of stamp duty accordingly.

Matter is **Closed.**

Insolvency Registrar,
High Court, Bombay.