

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 781 OF 1984

Prabhakar M. Shetty Plaintiff
Versus
Deubai P. Patil and Ors. Defendants

Before : Taxing Master,
High Court, Bombay.
Date : 26th Sept., 2025 at 12.00 noon

Present: Shri. Anandrao Shamrao Kate, Advocate for the Plaintiff.
None for the Defendants.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

Learned Advocate appearing for the Decree Holder submitted that as per the requisitions to submit the DP plan and DP remark raised by the Collector of Stamps, Kurla, Mumbai. They have applied to the concerned Office to get copies of the DP plan and DP remark. He further submitted that, they are in process of compliance of the requisitions raised by the Collector of Stamps, Kurla, Mumbai. He therefore, requested 4 weeks time.

In view of the above and at his request, today's matter adjourned to
7th November, 2025 at 12.00 noon.

Taxing Master
High Court, Bombay