

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO. 781 OF 1984

Prabhakar M. Shetty Plaintiff
Versus
Deubai P. Patil and Ors. Defendants

Before : Taxing Master,
High Court, Bombay.
Date : 7th Nov., 2025 at 12.00 noon

Present: Ms. Vinaya Wagh, Advocate for the Defendant.
None for the Defendants.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

The Registered Clerk of Mr. Anandrao Kate who is appearing for the Plaintiff had informed that Advocate Mr. Kate is busy in High Court. Therefore, he is unable to attend matter today.

In view of the above, today's matter adjourned to **12th December, 2025**
at 12.00 noon.

Taxing Master
High Court, Bombay