

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 781 OF 1984

Prabhakar M. Shetty Plaintiff

Versus

Deubai P. Patil and Ors. Defendants

Before : D.B.Iswalkar
Accounts Officer,
I/c. Draft Decree Department
High Court, Bombay.

Date : 7th May, 2026

Present: None Present.

CALLED FOR DIRECTION :

1. The present matter was initially kept back in the course of the board proceedings.
2. Subsequently, the Registered Clerk, Mr. Anandrao Kate, attached to the office of the learned Advocate appearing on behalf of the Plaintiff, remained present and respectfully informed the Court that the concerned Advocate for the Plaintiff is presently occupied in proceedings before the Hon'ble High Court. It was further submitted that, on account of such unavoidable professional engagement before the Hon'ble High Court, the learned Advocate is unable to remain present or attend the present matter before this Hon'ble Court today.
3. In view of the above, today's matter adjourned to **18th June, 2026 at 11.30 a.m.**

Accounts Officer
I/c. Draft Decree Department